
BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results
Friday 10/29/2021
Sweepstakes - Dr. Jason Maret, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#11 Granasil Strudel - Kathy Gentil 1st
#13 Saranade Royal Celebration - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg 2nd
#15 Brookhaven Number Nine Dream - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych 3rd
#17 Bellavita Keeper of the Ark - Jane Helminski 4th
#23 Knapdale Xander Par Excellence - Ellen Payne
#19 Saranade Royal Playboy with RumRiver - Penny Freberg & Dawn Falk Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
BOSw#31 Sheeba Ladies Man - Karin Ostmann 1st

#27 Capall Kryptonite at Madee - Beverly Hofschulte & Delaney Holzem 2nd
#41 Sheeba You're Welcome - Karin Ostmann & Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 3rd
#25 Castle Danger the Buck Stops Here - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege 4th
#29 Ringside's Oh Henry - Deborah Hamblen

12 mos & under 15 mos Dogs
#37 Althof No Denying - C Cornelia Hansen 1st
#33 Fairway View Run Forrest Run - Bob Romps 2nd
#53 Kelley's Do I Dazzle You - Jackie Dallman 3rd
#65 Turretbank Midnite Magic - Jane Helminski & Naomi Sloan 4th

15 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#35 Sheeba Mario Andretti - Audrey Rogers & Karin Ostmann 1st
#59 Winterhaven Magic Man - Mary Hanus 2nd

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#14 Lyricc Candy Is Dandy - Maureen Pogorzelski 1st
#16 Saranade Royal Spendor - Kim Hogdal & Penny Freberg 2nd
#12 Kelley's Warm Kisses at Dawn at Edgebrooke - Debora Ellingson 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#34 Sheeba Margaux - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 1st
#202 Sheeba I Am Not Moana - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 2nd
#20 Madee Helluva Ride - Beverly Hofschulte 3rd
#18 Roseriver Jump for Joy - Darlene Young 4th

12 mos & under 15 mos Bitches
#46 Kelley's More than a Little Obsessed - Kristen Kelley 1st
#28 Ringside's Hearts on Fire - Michelle Pemberton & Deborah Hamblen 2nd
#24 KingsMarq Good Golly Miss Molly - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt Abs

15 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
BISw#26 Althof Not Sorry - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson & C. Cornelia Hansen 1st

#32 Althof Keep It Simple - C Cornelia Hansen 2nd
#22 Sheeba Google - Karin Ostmann Abs

Veteran
7 years & under 9 years Dogs

BISw#71 CH Almeara Visionnaire CGCA - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych 1st
11 years & over Dogs

#73 GCH Bellavita Just in Time - Cynthia Myhre & Nicole Lucas & Jane Helminski 1st



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results

Saturday 10/30/2021
Conformation - Linda Kornhi, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Granasil Strudel - Kathy Gentil 1st
#15 Brookhaven Number Nine Dream - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych 2nd
#17 Bellavita Keeper of the Ark - Jane Helminski 3rd
#13 Saranade Royal Celebration - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg 4th
#21 Winterhaven Magic Minion - Linda Johnson & Mary Hanus
#23 Knapdale Xander Par Excellence - Ellen Payne Abs
#19 Saranade Royal Playboy with RumRiver - Penny Freberg & Dawn Falk Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
Best Puppy#31 Sheeba Ladies Man - Karin Ostmann 1st

#25 Castle Danger the Buck Stops Here - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege 2nd
#29 Ringside's Oh Henry - Deborah Hamblen 3rd
#27 Capall Kryptonite at Madee - Beverly Hofschulte & Delaney Holzem 4th

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#35 Sheeba Mario Andretti - Audrey Rogers & Karin Ostmann 1st
#33 Fairway View Run Forrest Run - Bob Romps 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
WD#37 Althof No Denying - C Cornelia Hansen 1st

#43 Saranade Royal Obsession - Penny Freberg 2nd
#41 Sheeba You're Welcome - Karin Ostmann & Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 3rd
#39 Hillwood Glory Run - Juli Bennett 4th

American Bred Dogs
#47 Julsavanna Forged in Fire - Maureen Pogorzelski 1st
#49 Goldenspur Norman Farewell - Stephanie Ponto 2nd
#45 Misty Hill Mr Beau Jangles - Patricia Scroggins 3rd

Open Black & Tan Dogs
#51 EdgeBrooke's Got the Moves Jagger - Debora Ellingson 1st
#53 Kelley's Do I Dazzle You - Jackie Dallman 2nd

Open Blenheim Dogs
RWD#63 Juells Sweet Baby James - Amy Babcock & Julie Elliott 1st

#57 Althof True Reflection - C Cornelia Hansen 2nd
#61 Hillwood Hollywood Heartthrob - Juli Bennett 3rd
#59 Winterhaven Magic Man - Mary Hanus 4th

Open Ruby Dogs
#65 Turretbank Midnite Magic - Jane Helminski & Naomi Sloan 1st

Open Tri Dogs
#67 Tubila's Go Big or Go Home - Lori Grootemaat 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#16 Saranade Royal Spendor - Kim Hogdal & Penny Freberg 1st
#14 Lyricc Candy Is Dandy - Maureen Pogorzelski 2nd
#12 Kelley's Warm Kisses at Dawn at Edgebrooke - Debora Ellingson 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#20 Madee Helluva Ride - Beverly Hofschulte 1st
#18 Roseriver Jump for Joy - Darlene Young 2nd



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results
12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches

#26 Althof Not Sorry - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson & C. Cornelia Hansen 1st
#28 Ringside's Hearts on Fire - Michelle Pemberton & Deborah Hamblen 2nd
#24 KingsMarq Good Golly Miss Molly - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt Abs
#22 Sheeba Google - Karin Ostmann Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#32 Althof Keep It Simple - C Cornelia Hansen 1st
#40 Northview Hifalutin Tootsie - Amy Babcock 2nd
#34 Sheeba Margaux - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 3rd
#36 Hillwood That Girl - Juli Bennett 4th
#30 SkyDance Unlikely Angel - Jane Brooks Abs
#38 Saranade Royal Affair - Penny Freberg Abs

American Bred Bitches
#44 Aria Perfect Harmony - Darlene Huelsnitz & Peggy Gelakoski 1st
#42 Althof Dream On to Madee - Beverly Hofschulte & C. Cornelia Hansen 2nd

Open Black & Tan Bitches
#48 Willowyn Royal Love at Saranade - Penny Freberg 1st
#50 Castlemar's Twilight Mist at West View NA NAJ NF - Lori Genaw & Ernie Genaw 2nd
#46 Kelley's More than a Little Obsessed - Kristen Kelley 3rd

Open Blenheim Bitches
RWB#54 Althof Knock'm Dead Honey - C Cornelia Hansen 1st

#56 Skydance Made in Heaven - Jane Brooks 2nd
#60 Keeva 'N Tubila Identity Crisis - Margo Bauman & Lori Grootemaat 3rd
#52 KingsMarq Christmas Eve Delight - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt Abs
#58 Winterhaven Magic MacKenzie - Mary Hanus Abs

Open Ruby Bitches
WB/BOW#62 Granasil Florentine - Kathy Gentil 1st

#64 Woodhaven Never Say Never Snowood - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 2nd
Open Tri Bitches

#68 Roseriver Glitter N Glitz - Darlene Young 1st
#70 Milbu Focus on Me - Heidi Haugen 2nd
#66 Windkiss Lunar Eclipse - Janina Patkowski 3rd

Non-Regular

BOB1st

1st

Brood Bitch Bitches
#208 GCH Castle Danger Little Miss Sunshine - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege 1st
#210 GCH Sheeba Henrietta - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 2nd
#38 Saranade Royal Affair - Penny Freberg Abs

7 years & under 9 years Dogs
 #71 CH Almeara Visionnaire CGCA - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych

9 years & over Dogs
 #73 GCH Bellavita Just in Time - Cynthia Myhre & Nicole Lucas & Jane Helminski

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Bitches
BOB#86 Northview All Fired Up - Amy Babcock

#84 Kelley's Hi, I'm Hannah Montana - Kristen Kelley

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs
 #83 Kelley's Burning Bright at Apricity - Kayla Stilger & Kristen Kelley
 #81 Stepamgar's Sky Chaser - James Shreffler

BOS



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results
BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

SD#109 GCH KingsMarq Legends of the Fall - Tracy Salisbury

AOM#119 GCH Saranade Royal Charmer - Penny Freberg
AOM#123 GCH Althof Beach Boy - C Cornelia Hansen

#125 GCHS Brookhaven The Dream Lives On CGC - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych
#107 GCHB Legendcrest Finnickskye Dream Catcher CGC - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych
#111 CH Sheeba Cosmopolitan - Karin Ostmann
#115 CH Countrymanor Little Mac - Robin Kowalski
#121 CH Granasil Golden Delicious - Kathy Gentil
#105 GCH Saranade Ricochet with Rumriver - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg
#103 CH Knapdale Elvis Rolling Thunder - Ellen Payne
#101 GCHG Castle Danger Walking on Sunshine - Jay Livesey
#113 CH Keeva Playing for Keeps TKN - Chris Lawrenz
#55 Cambryce Madee Your Place or Mine - Jill Sherrin

Best of Breed Bitches
BOS#210 GCH Sheeba Henrietta - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff
SB#208 GCH Castle Danger Little Miss Sunshine - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege

#202 Sheeba I Am Not Moana - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff
#206 GCHB Cambryce Madee Believe in Magic - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson
#204 CH Castle Danger First Light of Day - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege

Junior Showmanship - Janie Bousek, Judge
Open

Best Jr1st
2nd
Abs

            
          
          

     
       

      

   

     
       

      

     
       

      

       
       

      

       
        

      

     
       

#J5 Annaliese North - Saranade North Star Rising

#J7 Lily Holzem - Winterhaven Locomotion
#J6 Delaney Holzem - Capall Kryptonite at Madee

AOM/NOHS#117 GCH Millaray Just Keep Your Eyes on Me - Jackie Dallman



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results

Sunday 10/31/2021
Conformation - Rachel Venier, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Granasil Strudel - Kathy Gentil 1st
#13 Saranade Royal Celebration - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg 2nd
#15 Brookhaven Number Nine Dream - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych 3rd
#17 Bellavita Keeper of the Ark - Jane Helminski 4th
#21 Winterhaven Magic Minion - Linda Johnson & Mary Hanus
#23 Knapdale Xander Par Excellence - Ellen Payne Abs
#19 Saranade Royal Playboy with RumRiver - Penny Freberg & Dawn Falk Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
RWD#31 Sheeba Ladies Man - Karin Ostmann 1st

#27 Capall Kryptonite at Madee - Beverly Hofschulte & Delaney Holzem 2nd
#29 Ringside's Oh Henry - Deborah Hamblen 3rd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#35 Sheeba Mario Andretti - Audrey Rogers & Karin Ostmann 1st
#33 Fairway View Run Forrest Run - Bob Romps 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
Best BBE#41 Sheeba You're Welcome - Karin Ostmann & Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 1st

#43 Saranade Royal Obsession - Penny Freberg 2nd
#37 Althof No Denying - C Cornelia Hansen 3rd
#39 Hillwood Glory Run - Juli Bennett 4th

American Bred Dogs
#49 Goldenspur Norman Farewell - Stephanie Ponto 1st
#45 Misty Hill Mr Beau Jangles - Patricia Scroggins Abs

Open Black & Tan Dogs
#51 EdgeBrooke's Got the Moves Jagger - Debora Ellingson 1st
#53 Kelley's Do I Dazzle You - Jackie Dallman 2nd

Open Blenheim Dogs
WD/BOW#57 Althof True Reflection - C Cornelia Hansen 1st

#61 Hillwood Hollywood Heartthrob - Juli Bennett 2nd
#59 Winterhaven Magic Man - Mary Hanus Abs

Open Ruby Dogs
#65 Turretbank Midnite Magic - Jane Helminski & Naomi Sloan 1st

Open Tri Dogs
#67 Tubila's Go Big or Go Home - Lori Grootemaat 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#16 Saranade Royal Spendor - Kim Hogdal & Penny Freberg 1st
#12 Kelley's Warm Kisses at Dawn at Edgebrooke - Debora Ellingson 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#20 Madee Helluva Ride - Beverly Hofschulte 1st
#18 Roseriver Jump for Joy - Darlene Young 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#26 Althof Not Sorry - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson & C. Cornelia Hansen 1st
#22 Sheeba Google - Karin Ostmann Abs
#28 Ringside's Hearts on Fire - Michelle Pemberton & Deborah Hamblen Abs



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results
Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

#32 Althof Keep It Simple - C Cornelia Hansen 1st
#36 Hillwood That Girl - Juli Bennett 2nd
#34 Sheeba Margaux - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 3rd
#30 SkyDance Unlikely Angel - Jane Brooks 4th

American Bred Bitches
RWB#42 Althof Dream On to Madee - Beverly Hofschulte & C. Cornelia Hansen 1st

#44 Aria Perfect Harmony - Darlene Huelsnitz & Peggy Gelakoski 2nd
Open Black & Tan Bitches

WB#48 Willowyn Royal Love at Saranade - Penny Freberg 1st
#50 Castlemar's Twilight Mist at West View NA NAJ NF - Lori Genaw & Ernie Genaw 2nd
#46 Kelley's More than a Little Obsessed - Kristen Kelley 2nd

Open Blenheim Bitches
#54 Althof Knock'm Dead Honey - C Cornelia Hansen 1st
#58 Winterhaven Magic MacKenzie - Mary Hanus 2nd
#56 Skydance Made in Heaven - Jane Brooks 3rd
#60 Keeva 'N Tubila Identity Crisis - Margo Bauman & Lori Grootemaat 4th
#52 KingsMarq Christmas Eve Delight - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt Abs

Open Ruby Bitches
#62 Granasil Florentine - Kathy Gentil 1st
#64 Woodhaven Never Say Never Snowood - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston Abs

Open Tri Bitches
#68 Roseriver Glitter N Glitz - Darlene Young 1st
#70 Milbu Focus on Me - Heidi Haugen 2nd
#66 Windkiss Lunar Eclipse - Janina Patkowski 3rd

Non-regular

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs
BOB#83 Kelley's Burning Bright at Apricity - Kayla Stilger & Kristen Kelley

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Bitches
BOS#84 Kelley's Hi, I'm Hannah Montana - Kristen Kelley

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOS#119 GCH Saranade Royal Charmer - Penny Freberg
SD#111 CH Sheeba Cosmopolitan - Karin Ostmann
AOM#125 GCHS Brookhaven The Dream Lives On CGC - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych
AOM#107 GCHB Legendcrest Finnickskye Dream Catcher CGC - Sharon Onorato Utych & James Utych
AOM#123 GCH Althof Beach Boy - C Cornelia Hansen

#115 CH Countrymanor Little Mac - Robin Kowalski
#121 CH Granasil Golden Delicious - Kathy Gentil
#117 GCH Millaray Just Keep Your Eyes on Me - Jackie Dallman
#105 GCH Saranade Ricochet with Rumriver - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg
#103 CH Knapdale Elvis Rolling Thunder - Ellen Payne
#109 GCH KingsMarq Legends of the Fall - Tracy Salisbury
#113 CH Keeva Playing for Keeps TKN - Chris Lawrenz
#55 Cambryce Madee Your Place or Mine - Jill Sherrin

9 years & over Dogs
Best Vet#73 GCH Bellavita Just in Time - Cynthia Myhre & Nicole Lucas & Jane Helminski 1st



BCKCSC Specialty Shows Results
Best of Breed Bitches

BOB/NOHS#210 GCH Sheeba Henrietta - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff
SB#208 GCH Castle Danger Little Miss Sunshine - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege

#202 Sheeba I Am Not Moana - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff
#206 GCHB Cambryce Madee Believe in Magic - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson
#204 CH Castle Danger First Light of Day - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege


